

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 5794 of 2022

N M D C Ltd. **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

12.01.2023

Mr. Abhishek Sinha, Sr. Advocate along with Mr. Vaibhav Shukla, ang Mr. Himanshu Yadav, Advocate for Petitioner.

Mr. Chandresh Shrivastava, Addl. A.G. for the State.

Learned Counsel for the parties submits that, this matter is an exception to this Bench.

Accordingly, let the matter be listed before a Bench in which, I (P.Sam Koshy) am not a member.

Sd/-

(P. Sam Koshy)

JUDGE