

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 5794 of 2022

N M D C Ltd. **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

WPC/589/2023,WPC/611/2023,WPC/509/2023,WPC/497/2023,WPC/587/2023,WPC/
538/2023,WPC/610/2023,WPC/658/2023,

13/02/2023	<p>Mr. Abhishek Sinha, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Vaibhav Shukla, Mr. Ujjwal Choubey and Mr. Himanshu Yadu, counsel for the petitioners in WPC No.5794/2022.</p> <p>Mr. Vivek Ranjan Tiwari, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Vaibhav Shukla, Mr. Ujjwal Choubey, Mr. Samrath Singh and Mr. Himanshu Yadu, counsel for the petitioners in other connected writ petitions.</p> <p>Mr. Chandresh Shrivastava, Addl. A.G. for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Rishabh Dev Singh on behalf of DSG, Mr. Bhupendra Pandey and Mr. T.D. Diwan, counsel for the respective respondents.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the State prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply to IA No.05, application for amendment in the writ petition.</p> <p>State counsel is also directed to comply with the order dated 24.12.2022 of this Court and provide details to the petitioner for assessing the liability of the petitioners towards the demand raised by the respondent as per notice (Annexure P/1 & P/2) issued by the respondent authorities.</p> <p>List all these cases on 17th February, 2023.</p> <p>Interim relief granted earlier in WPC No.5794/2022 to continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">sd/ (Rajani Dubey) Judge</p>