



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

### Order Sheet

**WPC No. 5794 of 2022**

**N M D C LTD. versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH**

<b>19/06/2025</b>	<p>Mr. Mahendra Dubey, learned counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Praveen Das, Dy. A.G. for the State. Mr. Ramakant Mishra, learned DSGI, for respondent No. 3.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No. 5/2023, s an application for amendment in writ petition.</p> <p>On due consideration, I.A. No. 5/2023 stands allowed.</p> <p>Let necessary amendment be carried out within a period of one week.</p> <p>Thereafter list this case for final hearing in the <b>2<sup>nd</sup> week of July, 2025</b> along with <b>WPC No. 983/2023</b> and <b>WPC No. 497/2023</b> and other connected matters.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma ) <b>Judge</b></p>
-------------------	-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------