

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 497 of 2023****SECL BAIKUNTHPUR AREA *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet****WPC 509/2023, WPC 589/2023, WPC 587/2023, WPC 610/2023, WPC 611/2023, WPC 538/2023. WPC658/2023**

08/07/2025	<p>Shri V.R.Tiwari, Sr. Advocate with Shri Mahendra Dubey, Advocate and Ms. Astha Shukla, Advocate on behalf of Shri Vaibhav Shukla, counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>Shri Ramakant Mishra, Dy. Solicitor General assisted by Ms. Anmol Sharma, counsel for the UOI.</p> <p>Shr Praveen Das, Dy. AG for the State.</p> <p>At the request of learned counsel for the parties, list this case along with the above connected cases in the next week.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge</p>
-------------------	---