



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR
WPC No. 5794 of 2022

NMDC LTD **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS

WPC/983/2023, WPC/497/2023, WPC/509/2023, WPC/589/2023,
WPC/587/2023, WPC/610/2023, WPC/611/2023, WPC/538/2023,
WPC/658/2023

Order Sheet

| | |
|------------|--|
| | |
| 29.08.2025 | <p>Mr. VR Tiwari, Sr. Advocate assisted by Mr. Vaibhav Shukla & Ms. Astha Shukla, Advocates; Mr. Rajiv Shakdhar, Sr. Advocate (through VC) assisted by Mr. Ankit Singhal & Mr. Ashish Mittal, Advocates & Mr. Mahendra Dubey, Advocates for the respective petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. Praveen Das, Dy. AG assisted by Ms. Upasana Mehta, Dy. GA for the State.</p> <p>Ms. Shweta Rai, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Ramakant Mishra, Dy. SG for the Union of India.</p> <p>Heard in part.</p> <p>List these cases for further hearing on 09.10.2025 at 03:30 p.m.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge</p> |

J/-