



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**  
**WPC No. 5794 of 2022**

**N M D C LTD. versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH**  
**WPC/983/2023,WPC/497/2023,WPC/509/2023,WPC/589/2023,WPC/587/2023,WPC/610/2023,WPC/611/2023,WPC/538/2023,WPC/658/2023**

**Order Sheet**

<b>11/12/2025</b>	<p>Mr. V.R. Tiwari, Sr. Adv. assisted by Mr. Vaibhav Shukla, Advocate along with Mr. Atul Kesharwani, Advocate and Mr. Mahendra Dubey &amp; Mr. Ankit Singhal, Advocate for the respective petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. Praveen Das, Dy. AG for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Neeraj Baghel, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Ramakant Mishra, DSG for the UOI.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>At the request of learned Dy AG for the State list these cases for final hearing at motion stage in the First Week of February, 2026 at 3.30 PM.</p> <p>The matter is marked as <b><u>Part-heard.</u></b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">SD/-</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Arvind Kumar Verma) <b>Judge</b></p>
ashu	